 Specifications and information are subject to change without notice
TriQuint Semiconductor Inc  • Phone 1-503-615-9000 • FAX: 503-615-8900  • e-mail: info-sales@tqs.com  •  Web site: www.TriQuint.com Page 1 of 7     July 2010
VG025
High Linearity Variable Gain Amplifier
Product Features
• Tunable within 50 – 2200 MHz
• 21 dB Attenuation Range
• Constant +40 dBm OIP3 and +21

Noise Figure (2) dB 4.5 5.3 8.1 8.2
Gain Variation Range dB 20 21 14 13
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
VG025-G High Linearity Variable Gain Amplifier
(lead-free/green/RoHS-compliant 4x4mm QFN package)
VG025-PCB240 240 MHz Evaluation Board
VG025-PCB800 800 MHz Evaluation Board
VG025-PCB2000 1.7 – 2.2 GHz Evaluation Board
Standard T/R size = 1000 pieces on a 7” reel
N
/C
In